MONTROSE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SURVEY RESPONSES: 2001-2002; 2002~-2003; 2003-2004; 2004-2005; 2005-2006

Part I. STUDENT RESPONSES: 2002, 44 RESPONSES; 2003, 37 RESPONSES;

2004, 45 RESPONSES; 2005, 44 RESPONSES;
2006, 46 RESPONSES; 2007, 49 RESPONSES
2008, 47 RESPONSES; 2009, 44 RESPONSES

Overall Satisfaction

1.1 Tam proud to be a student at Montrose Elementary School.
1.2 Tbelieve students are learning a lot at our school.

1.3 Ibelieve students are challenged at our school.

Curriculum and Instruction

1.4 Ibelieve the teachers provide a variety of teaching and
learning activities.

1.5 Ispend at least half an hour doing homework daily.

Technology

1.6 Tuse technology (computers, software, etc.) in my
classroom or computer lab.

School Learning Environment

1.7 1 feel the staff at our school really cares about students
and their needs.

1.8 I feel students show respect for adults in our school.

1.9 I feel the staff treats students with respect in our school.
1.10 Teachers are willing to help students with their studies.
1.11 I feel safe at school.

1.12 I feel that bullying is not a serious problem at our school.

Family Involvement
1.13 My family often participates in school activities.

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
93% 89% 91% 95% 100% 88% 83% 95%
YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
98% 95% 96% 93% 98% 96% 98% 100%
YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
7% 70% 80% T7% T79% T7% T7% 89%
YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
93% 100% 98% 93% 96% 94% 85% 91%
YES YES YES YES YES YES YES = YES
48% 57% 53% 52% 56% 81% 53% 57%
YES YES YES YES YES YES YES  YES
87% 97% 96% 91% 98% 94% 83% 84%
YES YES YES YES YES YES YES  YES
95% 97% 93% 98% 91% 94% 85% 95%
YES YES YES YES YES YES YES  YES
95% 78% 84% 86% 90% T75% 62% T73%
YES YES YES YES YES YES YES  YES
98% 95% 93% 100% 100% 88% 77% 91%
YES YES YES YES YES YES YES  YES
95% 93% 98% 100% 95% 96% 96% 98%
YES YES YES YES YES YES YES  YES
95% 97% 89% 98% 93% 88% 85% 95%

YES  YES
70%  75%
YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
61% 62% 64% 66% T70% 69% 57% 55%



MONTROSE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SURVEY RESPONSES: 2001-2002, 2002-2003, AND 2003-2004 SCHOOL YEARS
SURVEY CONDUCTED: MARCH 2002, 2003,2004,2005 AND 2006
Part II. PARENT RESPONSES: 2002, 58 RESPONSES; 2003, 65 RESPONSES;
2004, 46 RESPONSES; 2005, 53 RESPONSES; 2006, 70 RESPONSES;
2007, 55 RESPONSES; 2008, 77 RESPONSES; 2009, 64 RESPONSES

Overall Satisfaction 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

2.1 Tam proud that my child(ren) are students at Montrose Elementary. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 98%

2.2 Ibelieve the quality of education at Montrose Elementary YES YES YES YES YES YES YES  YES
School is excellent or good. 97% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98%

Curriculum and Instruction

2.3 Ibelieve that the schoolwork is challenging and requires YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
students' best efforts. 91% 100% 98% 94% 97% 100% 98% 98%
2.4 1Dbelieve the teachers provide a variety of learning activities. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100%
Technology
2.5 Ibelieve students us technology (computers, etc.) at school. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

91% 97% 100% 100% 94% 94% 98% 100%
School Learning Climate

2.6 IDbelieve the staff really cares about students and their needs. YES YES YES  YES YES YES YES  YES
98% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100%

2.7 Ibelieve the staff treats students with respect. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100%

2.8 IDbelieve teachers are willing to help students with their studies. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
98% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 98% 100%

2.9 I believe this school provides a safe and orderly environment. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
97% 98% 100% 98% 100% 100% 97% 100%

2.10 Ibelieve students show respect for adults in this school. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
98% 98% 98% 94% 100% 100% 98% 97%

2.11 Ibelieve students show respect to students who are different YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
than them. 91% 97% 98% 94% 97% 100% 94% 98%
2.12 Ibelieve students show respect for school property. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
98% 95% 98% 96% 100% 100% 98% 100%

2.13 Ibelieve students show respect for other people's property. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
93% 98% 95% 91% 97% 96% 97% 98%

2.14 1believe that bullying is not a serious problem at our school. YES  YES

84%  95%

School-To~-Home Communication
2.15 School-to-home communication keeps parents well informed. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
94% 98% 95% 93% 100% 98% 96% 98%

2.16 Our school provides sufficient opportunities for parent involvement.

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE
2002 35% 59% 5% 0% 1%
2003 45% 48% 5% 1% 3%
2004  44% 51% 5% 0% 0%
2005 41% 39% 18% 0% 2%
2006  38% 60% 2% 0% 0%
2007 40% 51% 4% 4% 1%
2008 45% 46% 8% 0% 1%
2009 37% 59% 3% 1% 0%
2.17 Parents feel welcome in our school.
STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE
2002 60% 38% 1% 0% 1%
2003  48% 48% 1% 0% 3%
2004 65% 33% 2% 0% 0%
2005 54% 39% 5% 0% 2%
2006  58% 42% 0% 0% 0%
2007 7T0% 26% 2% 0% 2%
2008 71% 27% 1% 0% 1%

2009 63% 37% 0% 0% 0%



MONTROSE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SURVEY RESPONSES: 2001-2002; 2002~-2003; 2003-2004; 2004~2005; 2005-2006
2006-2007, 2007-2008, 2008~2009
Part III. STAFF RESPONSES-~ 20 STAFF RESPONSES

Overall Satisfaction 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
3.1 Ilike to work at Montrose Elementary. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Curriculum and Instruction

3.2 Ibelieve that the schoolwork is challenging and YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
requires students best efforts. 90% 96% 95% 86% 96% 100% 100% 95%

3.3 Ibelieve teachers provide a variety of activities to help YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
students learn. 95% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3.4 Ifeel teachers usually assign homework on a regular basis. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

90% 96% 95% 95% T78% 100% 100% 100%

School Learning Climate

3.5 Ibelieve our staff really care about students and their needs. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
100% 96% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3.6 Ibelieve the staff treats students with respect. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

95% 96% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3.7 Ibelieve teachers are willing to help students with their studies. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES  YES
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3.8 Ibelieve the staff at this school provides a safe and orderly YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
enviorment. 100% 100% 100% 95% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3.9 Ibelieve students show respect to the adults in this school. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
86% 87% 85% 95% 96% 95% 95% 90%

3.10 I believe students show respect for students who are YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
different from them. 81% 91% 88% 81% 86% 100% 100% 86%

3.11 Ibelieve students respect school property. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
90% 87% 90% 90% 96% 95% 95% 95%

3.12 1believe students respect other people's property. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
95% 83% 81% 90% 92% 95% 95% 90%

3.13 I believe bullying is not a serious problem at our school. YES  YES
80% 100%

3.14 Ibelieve student behavior and school dicipline is appropriately YES  YES
maintained at our school. 90%  95%
School Leadership

3.15 Ibelieve staff are involved in the decision making process at YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
school. 95% 91% 100% 100% 100% 95% 95% 95%
3.16 Ibelive administration communicates and plans effectively YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
with staff. 100% 96% 100% 90% 96% 90% 100% 100%
3.17 Ibelieve staff feel supported by administration. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
100% 100% 100% 95% 100% 95% 95% 100%

3.18 Ibelieve open communication exists among staff members. YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES

90% 85% 86% 95% 88% 95% 95% 100%
3.19 Ibelieve the Building Leadership Team is an effective means YES YES YES YES YES YES YES  YES
to examine issues and solve problems. 75% 96% 85% 100% 100% 95% 95% 95%

3.20 Ibelieve school administration supports, encourages, and YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
celebrates school improvement. 95% 100% 100% 95% 100% 95% 100% 100%



